

SCHEDULE OF ESTIMATED TUITION AND FEES*

University of California College of the Law San Francisco

JD TUITION AND FEES	FALL 2023		SPRING 2024	ANNUAL
(Full-time enrollment is 10 or more units)				
Enrollment Fee*	\$	23,516 \$		\$ 47,031
Activity Fee***	\$	157 \$		\$ 157
MBE Support Fee***	\$	120 \$		\$ 120
Health Services Fee	\$	483 \$		\$ 965
UCSHIP Insurance Premium****	\$	2,445 \$,	
Total Resident Fees	\$	26,721 \$		
Non-California Resident Tuition	\$	3,467 \$		
Total Non-Resident Tuition and Fees	\$	30,188 \$	30,886	\$ 61,074
LL.M. FEES (Full-time enrollment is 10 or more units)	FALL 2023	i	SPRING 2024	ANNUAL
LL.M. Fee*	¢	22.750 €	23,750	¢ 47.500
Activity Fee***	\$	23,750 \$,	\$ 47,500
	\$ \$	157 \$		\$ 157 \$ 120
MBE Support Fee**** Health Services Fee		120 \$		
UCSHIP Insurance Premium****	\$ \$	483 \$ 2,445 \$		\$ 965 \$ 5,867
Total LL.M. Fees	\$ \$	2,445 \$ 26,955 \$		* - /
	3	20,933 \$	27,034	34,009
HPL FEES (Fixed at 12 units-Full-time enrollment)	FALL 2023		SPRING 2024	ANNUAL
HPL Fee*	\$	22,626 \$	22,626	\$ 45,252
Activity Fee***	\$	157 \$,	\$ 157
Total HPL Fees	\$	22,783 \$		*
	·		,	,
MSL FEES **	FALL 2023		SPRING 2024	A NINITI A T
(Full-time enrollment is 10 or more units)	PER UNIT		PER UNIT	ANNUAL
MSL Fee**	\$ 1,625	per unit \$	1,625 per unit	Dependent on number of registered units
Activity Fee***	\$	157 \$	-	\$ 157
MBE Support Fee****	\$	120 \$	-	\$ 120
Health Services Fee	\$	483 \$	482	\$ 965
UCSHIP Insurance Premium*****	\$	2,445 \$	3,422	\$ 5,867
Total MSL Fees	Dependent on number of registered units		Dependent on number of registered units	Dependent on number of registered units
CSL FEES **				
(Full-time enrollment is 10 or more units)	FALL 2023 PER UNIT		SPRING 2024 PER UNIT	ANNUAL
CSL Fee**	\$ 1,625	per unit \$	1,625 per unit	Dependent on number of registered units
Activity Fee***	\$	157 \$		\$ 157
Health Services Fee	\$	483 \$		
UCSHIP Insurance Premium****	\$	2,445 \$		
Cestiff insurance Fremium	Dependent on nun		Dependent on number of	3,807
Total CSL Fees	registered units registered units			Dependent on number of registered units
PART-TIME ENROLLMENT FEE*****				
JD (9 units OR less) / LL.M. (9 units OR less) / HPL (7 units-First Year, 5 units-Second Year)				
Part-Time Fee (enrollment based on approval of Dean of Students) - JD Resident				\$1,960 per unit
Part-Time Fee (enrollment based on approval of Dean of Students) - JD Non-Resident				\$2,249 per unit
Part Time Fee – LL.M				\$1,979 per unit
Part-Time Fee – HPL (7 units) - First Year Students				\$13,198.50 per semester
Part-Time Fee – HPL (5 units) - Second Year Students				\$9,427.50 per semester

The College reserves the right to change Academic Regulations, the Course Catalog, health and safety regulations, building access policies, or other College operations or program elements at any time, with or without notice, in its sole discretion and for any reason, including in order to effectively administer the academic program or respond to emergencies or economic needs. Such changes include but are not limited to: (1) requiring masking or vaccines; (2) changes to computer equipment requirements; (3) canceling or adding classes or changing the format of instruction (e.g., in-person or online), examination formats, or grading (e.g., from normal grading scales to CR/NC); (4) changing, modifying, or clarifying Academic Regulations; and (5) elaborating new attendance policies. Tuition and mandatory fees have been set regardless of the method of instruction and the College's policies and programs and will not be refunded in the event instruction occurs remotely for any part or the entirety of the Academic Year or in the event of other changes in the College's policies or programs.

- * Tuition and fees are estimated and subject to change by the State Legislature, the Governor's office, or the College's Board of Directors. They are subject to change without notice.
- ** All CSL & MSL registered units, whether above or below 24 units total, are billed on a per-credit basis.
- *** The activity fee is charged to all students annually. Students who attend in the Spring semester but not the Fall semester are charged the activity fee in the Spring semester.
- **** MBE Support Fee is charged annually. Students who attend in the Spring semester but not the Fall semester are charged the MBE Support Fee in the Spring semester.
- ***** The UCSHIP Insurance Premium may be waived for the year with proof of alternate insurance. Contact Student Health Services at 415-565-4612 for more information.
- *******In addition to the enrollment fee, part-time students may be required to pay additional fees, such as the Activity Fee, Health Services Fee, MBE Support fee, and UC SHIP Insurance Premium. Contact the Office of Fiscal Services for additional information.